MAY 2 0 1999

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
International Data Group, Inc.	Name: <u>IDG Books Worldwide, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 919 E. Hillsdale Boulevard, Suite 400
General Partnership	City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404
Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship
X Corporation-State Massachusetts	Individual(s) citizenship Association
Other	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
X Assignment	Other
Merger Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Change of Name Other	representative designation is attached:Yes _X_No
Execution Date: <u>5/5/98</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
	radicional manes(o) de address(es) analisted.
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,790,326
$\sim$	Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:l
Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: VENABLE	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave, N.W. Suite 300 East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Washington, D.C. 20005	8. Deposit account number:
	19-3700
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mark B. Harrison, Esq. S/20/99	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
4/1999 DMGUYEN 00000195 1790326 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
10.00 0	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0232** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 5<sup>th</sup> day of May 1998 between International Data Group, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Assignor") having its place of business at 5 Speen Street, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701 and IDG Books Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee") having its place of business 919 E. Hillsdale Blvd., Suite 400, Foster City, CA 94404.

WHEREAS, the assignor is the proprietor in the countries indicated of the trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto ("The Trademarks").

WHEREAS, The Assignor has agreed to assign The Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full right to and title in The Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and/or services for which the Trademarks are registered.

ASSIGNOR/

By: Miriam R. Karlin

Title: Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNEE

By: // // // Name: Miriam R. Karlin

Title: Assistant Secretary

COUNTRY OF:

STATE OF: Massachusetts ss:

U.S.A.

COUNTY OF: Middlesex

On this 5<sup>th</sup> day of May 1998, before me personally appeared Miriam R. Karlin, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Assistant Clerk of International Data Group, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the within instrument; that she knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

(seal)

Notary Public
Carol A. Silbermann
Notary Public

Carol a lilliem

My Commission Expires December 23, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0233

.

## **SCHEDULE**

<u>Mark</u>

Registration No.

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

1,790,326

TRADEMARK REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0234